MCHD EMS

Advanced EMT Class Course Fees

Revised/Reviewed: 9/20/2022

TUITION:\$3000 (includes NON-REFUNDABLE deposit of \$750) if paid in full at time of registration
\$100 administrative fee added for payment plans (NON REFUNDABLE)

A PayPal Invoice will be emailed within 5 business days after registration. A MINIMUM of \$750 is due within 5 business days of the receipt of the Invoice. Students DO NOT have to have a PayPal Account to make payment. \$100 will be automatically added to the invoice for those not paying the full amount. Payment plan fee is NON-REFUNDABLE.

Enrollees who are affiliated in good standing with a Montgomery County First Responder Agency will be afforded a 25% discount. Agencies can opt to be invoiced for those enrolled. Agencies wishing to be invoiced should email: education@mchd-tx.org and list the names of the employees, if they have registered, and who to invoice.

Payment Plans: ½ of all tuition must be paid before the first day of class. The balance to be paid within 60th calendar day of class. It is the student's responsibility to ensure that all tuition is paid.

A CPR-BLS Provider class is included in the course fee. If you are unable to attend the day scheduled for CPR you will be required to obtain it on your own. National Registry Psychomotor Testing at MCHD is included in the course fees and is NON-REFUNDABLE

Refund Policy:

75% Refund: PRIOR to the first class day (deposit retained)
50% Refund: AFTER the beginning of class to 30 calendar days after the start of class
No refunds issued after the 30th calendar day of class.
Refunds will be calculated based upon the total amount of fees paid by the student.

Refunds will be calculated based upon the total amount of fees paid by the student.

Refunds will be issued via PayPal to the original payment method, in accordance with PayPal refund policies.

Item	Purpose	Anticipated Costs	Due Date
CastleBranch: Link provided AFTER registration \$122.00			
BACKGROUND CHECK			Before 1 st
DRUG SCREEN	Required for Clinical Rotations	Cost included in CB	
HIPAA Training			Day of Class
BASELINE PHYSICAL EXAM			
IMMUNIZATIONS or TITERS	Required for Clinical Rotations	** Varies	30 days after
Health Insurance			start of class
CPR HEALTHCARE PROVIDER	Required for Clinical Rotation	** Varies	
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE REQUIRED COMPONENTS WITHIN THE TIME FRAME,			
MAY RESULT IN THE INABILITY TO PARTICIPATE IN CLINICAL ROTATIONS			
** DOES NOT COVER Cost of Immunization, Physical & Health Insurance			
CERTIFICATION & TESTING FEES			
National Registry of EMT	Computer Based Assessment Exam	\$136 per attempt	Upon completion of
(NREMT)			Course
Texas Department of State	State EMS Certification	\$96	Application to
Health Services (TDSHS)		220	TDSHS
IdentoGo	State Fingerprinting and	\$39.75	Application to
	Background Check		TDSHS
National Registry, IdentoGo, & TDSHS Fees are subject to change			

OTHER FEES and DEADLINES